(Address)	10001025 500021366905
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/17/0301008003 **1785.00
(Document Number) Certificates of Status	RITCHED OBJULIT AN 9: 17 Wells A FILLANDAS Wells A FILLANDAS
Office Use Only	NALLAINSSE, FILLED

	SC SC
CORPORATION	SERVICE COMPANY"

3



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE : 162134 7157239

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE : July 9, 2003

ORDER TIME : 4:48 PM

ORDER NO. : 162134-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7157239

CUSTOMER: Ms. Vicki Manus Wood Partners Llc

> Suite 150 1110 Northchase Pkwy Marietta, GA 30067

> > DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: ALTA GRANDE, LTD.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Norma Hull - EXT. 1115 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Alta Grande, Ltd. "Inter of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Lal,", or "Limited Partnership? "Inter of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Lal,", or "Limited Partnership? "Inter of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited," "Lal,", or "Limited Partnership? "Inter of Climited Partnership? "Inter of Registered Agent for Service of Process." "Inter of Agent finited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years." "Inter of Registered Agent finited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years." "Inter of Registered Agent finited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years." "Inter of agenter, I.S.C." Inter of Agent finited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years." "Inter of agenter, I.S.C." Inter of Adets. "Inter of agenter, I.S.C." Inter of Adets. "Inter of agenter agenter." Narietta, Georgia 10067 "Inter of all science agents." Inter of all science agenter. Signed this agent July 203 "Inter of all scineral partiners." Inter of all scinera	•							
1. Alta Grande, Ltd. (Name of Limited Partnership, must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Lnd", or "Limited Partnership") 2. 100 Gartfield Avenue, Suite 8, Minter Park, Florida 32789 (Business address of Limited Partnership) 3. Corporation: Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Bays Street, Tailabassee, Florida 3200 (Florida steet address for Registered Agent) Corporation: Service, Company (Name of Limited Partnership) 5. By: Corporation Service, Company (Registered Agent must sign here to decept designation as Registered Agent) (Registered Agent must sign here to decept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Maiting Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is; 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Maiting Address of the I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. 8. Signed this	٠		, ,					
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.		CERTIFICATE OF LI	MITED PARTNERSI	HIP				
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.				100 00				
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.				三 一 一 一				
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.		1 Alta Grande, Ltd.	<u>.</u>	E				
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.			x such as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "	Limited Partnership")				
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.			The second se					
3. Corporation Service Company (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4. 1201 Hays Strpet, Tallabassee, Plorida 32301 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service company Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper Asst. D. Deborah D. Skipper (Megistered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Street address: 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Mod Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct, or Subarder State Agent 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Wp Sofut Development Correct. 8. Wp Sofut Development Correct. 9. Wp Sofut Development Correct.		2,300 Garfield Avenue, Suite B, Winter Pa	rk, Florida 32789	24 0				
(Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4.1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 22201 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service Company Deborah D. Skipper Acct V. D. (Registered Agent must sign here to decopt designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Manling Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. Ilio Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067		(Business address of	f Limited Partnership)	E F				
(Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process) 4.1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 22201 (Florida street address for Registered Agent) Corporation Service Company Deborah D. Skipper Acct V. D. (Registered Agent must sign here to decopt designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Manling Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. Ilio Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067			r.	Ť				
4. 1201 Hays Street, Tallahasses, Florida 22301 (Florida surcet address for Registered Agent) 5. By: (ILLOFAL O Shiple) 6. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. With elatest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. With elatest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 9. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. Mariett								
(Florida street address for Registered Agent) S. By: (Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) Z. Vithe latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years V. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood Alta Grande, L.S.C. Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South More Partnership State of all general partners:		(Name of Registered Ag	ent for Service of Process)					
(Florida street address for Registered Agent) S. By: (Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) Z. Vithe latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years V. Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood Alta Grande, L.S.C. Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South More Partnership State of all general partners:								
Corporation Service Company Deborah D. Skipper 5. By: Checkstered Agent must sign here to decept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): 8. Not Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 250 Marietta, Georgia 30067 9. Marietta, Georgia 30067 <td></td> <td>4.1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida</td> <td>32301 ,</td> <td></td>		4.1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida	32301 ,					
5. BY: In the series of performance of the series of th		•						
(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process) 6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) 7. (The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years 8. Name(s) of general partner(s): Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Marietta, Georgia 30067 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 1111 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 1111 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150		an Delay A a Shina a	Deborah D. Skipper					
(Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) Z The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Z Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northenase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this		(Registered Agent must sign here to accept desig	nation as Registered Agent for S	Service of Process)				
(Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership) Z The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years Z Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northenase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this			. (
Z The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is: 20 years X Name(s) of general partner(s): Street address: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northehase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this 8th day of July , 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By: WW South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager		6.1110 Northchase Parkway, Suite 150, Mar	ietta, Georgia 30067					
Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this 8th July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		(Mailing Address of)	he Limited Partnership)					
Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this 8th July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		./						
Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. 1110 Northchase Parkway, Ste 150 Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this 8th day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		5.3						
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this								
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this	ní.	U8. Name(s) of general partner(s):	Street add	ress:				
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this	~ 000	Wood Alta Granda I f C	1770 Northebase	Devices Pha 150				
Marietta, Georgia 30067 Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this	<u> </u>	MOOD RICE GIBING, D.D.C.		Farkway, DCE 100				
Under penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this Bth day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: Ward Alta Grande, L.L.C. By:			Marietta, Georgi	ia 30067				
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this th day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this th day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:								
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this th day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct. Signed this th day of July, 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:				··				
Signed this <u>Bth</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2003 Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co. L.L.C., its manager By: <u>WP South Development Co. L.L.C.</u>								
Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.						
Signature of all general partners: Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		Stand this optimation of	752	2003				
Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		Signea this day of	July ,	2003				
Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C. By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:		Signature of all general partners:	}					
By: WP South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By:			Ì					
By:		Wood Alta Grande, L.L.C.	}	•				
		By: WP.South Development Co., L.L.C.,	its manager					
			ì					
Warren J. Burkin, Jr., its President			- ; .1					
		Warren J. Hurkin, Jr., its Presider) r					
			}					
}				,				
			}					

ł

S

- ---

FILED IN HO HO AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned constituting all of the general partners of Alta Grande, Ltd.

a Florida Limited Partnership, certify:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ -0-

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$ 606 910 _ -

July 2003 Signed this _____ day of __

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Wood Alta Grande, LL By: WR South Development Co., L.L.C., its manager By: Durkin, Jr., *us* President rren